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CONTROL OF CANCER DIABETES CARDIO AND STROKE DISEASES
Pal Shri Jagdambika;Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the financial assistance proposed to be provided by the Union Government to States/UTs under the National Programme for Prevention and Control of Cancer, Diabetes, Cardiovascular Diseases and Stroke (NPCDCS) and National Cancer Control Programme (NCCP) during the remaining period of the Eleventh Five Year Plan, State/UT-wise; and

(b) the number of community health centres selected for implementation of the said schemes, States/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI S. GANDHISELVAN)

(a) The National Programme for Prevention and Control of Cancer, Diabetes, Cardiovascular and Stroke (NPCDCS) has been formulated with a total outlay of Rs.1230.90 crores for 2010-11 and 2011-12. The outlay for Cancer is Rs.731.52 crore and Rs.
499.38 crore for Diabetes, Cardiovascular Diseases and Stroke respectively.

(b) The NPCDCS envisages implementation of the programme components in 700 Community Health Centres (CHCs) across 15
States of the country.
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